EDI Guide - Appendix T
       861 Receiving Advice/Acceptance Certificate
(From Navy ERP/ILSMIS to WAWF)
Prepared For:
Defense Logistics Agency
Effective as of version 6.11.0.
This guide remains valid until modified.
This page intentionally left blank.

“METHOD” in
REF02 and the
Type Designation
Method Code in
REF03.
If “XY” is entered
in REF01, enter
the word “VALUE”
in REF02 and the
Type Designation
Value in REF03.
AN
REF03 Description 352 1/80 M UII that the
Special
Tooling/Special
Test Equipment
indicator applies to
AN
EDI Guide Appendix T Version 6.10.0
19
If “XY” is entered
in REF01, enter
the word “VALUE”
in REF02 and the
Type Designation
Value in REF03.
Please refer to the
“Type Designation
Value Validations”
document
maintained under
the
"Documentation” -
“Supporting
Documentation”
tab on the WAWF
website.
REF04 Reference
Identification
Qualifier
C040 2/3 C Composite field
W8 - Suffix
ID
REF04 Reference
Identification
C041 1/30 C Composite field
Type Designation
Value (Continued
from REF03)
AN
Sample:
REF^IX^068688
REF^DD^ST^D265120001
REF^XY^METHOD^A (Type Designation Method)
REF^XY^VALUE^123444444F812121212^W8:F19A (Type Designation Value)
REF03 –  Type Designation Method Codes
A AEROSPACE ENGINES, AIRBREATHING (MIL-HDBK-1812)
B AEROSPACE ENGINES, NON-AIRBREATHING (MIL-HDBK-1812)
C AEROSPACE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT (MIL-HDBK-1812)
D ARMY NOMENCLATURE SYSTEM (MIL-STD-1464A)
E GROUPS AND UNITS (MIL-HDBK-1812)
F JOINT ELECTRONICS TYPE DESIGNATION SYSTEM (“A/N”) (MIL-STD-196E)
EDI Guide Appendix T Version 6.10.0
20
G NAVAL VESSEL REGISTRATION SYSTEM (SECNAV INSTRUCTION 5030.8)
H NAVY MARK/MOD NOMENCLATURE SYSTEM (MIL-STD-1661)
I PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT (MIL-HDBK-1812)
J U.S. MILITARY AEROSPACE VEHICLE DESIGNATION - AIRCRAFT (DOD
            DIRECTIVE 4120.15)
K U.S. MILITARY AEROSPACE VEHICLE DESIGNATION - MISSILES, ROCKETS,
            PROBES AND SATELLITES (DOD DIRECTIVE 4120.15)
EDI Guide Appendix T Version 6.10.0
21
1.15 DTM Segment – Date/Time Reference, Pos. 090 – Detail, Not used
EDI Guide Appendix T Version 6.10.0
22
1.16 PRF Segment – Purchase Order Reference, Pos. 100 – Detail, Not used
EDI Guide Appendix T Version 6.10.0
23
1.17 MAN Segment – Marks and Number, Pos. 180, Detail
NOTES:  There may be more than one instance of MAN per transaction.
This is a list of UIDs that are accepted. Navy ERP/ILSMIS will send to WAWF.
Segment Description Element WAWF
Min/Max
WAWF
Req.
WAWF
Notes
Type
MAN01 Marks and
Numbers
Qualifier
88 1/19 M NAVY
ERP/ILSMIS:
will always
send “ZZ” to
WAWF.
AN
MAN02 Marks and
Numbers
87 1/48 M Up to 48
characters of
UID.
AN
MAN03 Marks and
Numbers
87 1/2 O 1 to 2
characters of
UID if
needed.
AN
Sample:
MAN^ZZ^389742834739983749837UID
EDI Guide Appendix T Version 6.10.0
24
1.18 LM Segment – Code Source Information, Pos. 185 – Detail
NOTES:  There may be one instance of the LM Segment.
NAVY ERP/ILSMIS will only send WAWF LQ information in the Detail Level for
Phase I.
Segment Description Element WAWF
Min/Max
WAWF
Req.
WAWF Notes Type
LM01 Agency Qualifier
Code